

BROWNINGTON STP MM19(16)
BID TABULATION
5/6/2022 BID OPENING

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	1. J.P. SICARD		2. J. HUTCHINS		3. ECI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (NORTH SITE)	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SOUTH SITE)	1	LS	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	6,750	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 168,750.00
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	475	CY	\$ 68.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 33,725.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,125.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	495	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,800.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	2	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10	CY	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	520	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,262.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2,300	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 110,400.00
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	42	TON	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	20	CWT	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	60	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,680.00
601.7020	24" CPEPES	2	EACH	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	286	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,582.00
605.11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 8 INCHES	310	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00
605.20	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	140	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
605.95	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	4	EACH	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 2,308.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	200	MGAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	360	CY	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 26,640.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	1,650	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 108,900.00
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	1,560	CY	\$ 84.00	\$ 131,040.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 87,360.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 129,480.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	9	EACH	\$ 64.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	425	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,325.00
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	400	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	640	HR	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,480.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 109,700.00	\$ 109,700.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 114,150.00	\$ 114,150.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	1	LS	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	1,450	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,740.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	145	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	1,720	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,440.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	125	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00
649.41	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TRENCH LINING	1,650	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00
651.15	SEED	150	LB	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	610	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,440.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	225	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	1,900	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	200	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	3	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	4,500	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,250.00
653.21	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE II	500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	50	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	1	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	320	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	250	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	1,750	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,375.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	320	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	1,050	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00
656.15	EVERGREEN SEEDLINGS (PICEA GLAUCA "WHITE SPRUCE")(18-24")	54	EACH	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (CORNUS RACEMOSA "GRAY DOGWOOD")(12-18")	175	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS "NINEBARK")(12-18")	175	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (VIBURNUM DENTATUM "ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM") (12-18")	175	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ILEX VERTICILLATA "WINTERBERRY")(12-18")	145	EACH	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,090.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (CORNUS SERICEA "RED OSIER DOGWOOD")(12-18")	145	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,090.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA "WHITE SPRUCE")(6-8' HT.)(B&B)	4	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA "WHITE SPRUCE")(8-10' HT.)(B&B)	2	EACH	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE")(4-5' HT.)(MULTI-STEM)	8	EACH	\$ 760.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	17	MGAL	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6,205.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DRAINAGE AGGREGATE)	200	CY	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION)(NORTH SITE)	1	LS	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION)(SOUTH SITE)	1	LS	\$ 28,408.00	\$ 28,408.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE) (10 FEET)	100	SY	\$ 282.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE) (20 FEET)	120	SY	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 35,400.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	455	TON	\$ 257.00	\$ 116,935.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 91,000.00
				\$ 1,149,023.00		\$ 1,184,410.00		\$ 1,284,763.00	